
Centre Film Festival 

Free Shuttle service

DAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SHUTTLE 
LEAVES

PSU HUB

3:30pm

4:30pm

7:00pm

9:30am

10:30am

12:30pm

4:00pm

6:30pm

8:30pm

4:00pm

5:00pm

7:30pm

10:00am

11:00am

1:00pm

4:30pm

7:00pm

9:00pm

SHUTTLE 
ARRIVES @
ROWLAND

4:30pm

7:00pm

10:30pm

10:30am

12:30pm

1:30pm

6:30pm

8:30pm

12:00am

SHUTTLE 
ARRIVES @
PSU HUB

4:00pm

6:30pm

10:00pm

10:00am

12:00pm

1:00pm

2:30pm 3:00pm 3:30pm3:00pm

6:00pm

8:00pm

11:30pm

SHUTTLE 
LEAVES 

ROWLAND

Free shuttle service provided by Fullington Trailways to take 
students and community members to the Rowland Theatre in Philipsburg

Departure:
Front entrance of the 
HUB-Robeson Center

University Park, PA 16801

Arrival:
Rowland Theatre
127 N Front Street

Philipsburg, PA 16866

Please arrive 15 minutes prior to all depatures to keep us on schedule

Visit us at centrefilm.org
for more about our:

Follow us on social media @centrefilm

film & live streaming schedules, visiting filmmakers & guests 
panel discussions, Q&As, special events & more!

Centre Film Festival 

Free Shuttle service

Free shuttle service provided by Fullington Trailways to take 
students and community members to the Rowland Theatre in Philipsburg

Departure:
CATA stop at White Building

Shortlidge Rd.
 University Park, PA 16802

Arrival:
Rowland Theatre
127 N Front Street

Philipsburg, PA 16866

Please arrive 15 minutes prior to all depatures to keep us on schedule

DAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SHUTTLE LEAVES 
WHITE BLDG

2:00 PM
3:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM

9:45 AM
11:15 AM
1:00 PM
3:15 PM
6:00 PM
7:45 PM

SHUTTLE ARRIVES  
@ ROWLAND

2:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM

10:15 AM
11:45 AM
1:30 PM
3:45 PM
6:30 PM
8:15 PM

SHUTTLE LEAVES 
ROWLAND

2:45 PM
4:15 PM
6:15 PM
9:30 PM

10:30 AM
12:00 PM
2:30PM
4:30 PM
7:00 PM
9:30 PM

SHUTTLE ARRIVES  
@ WHITE BLDG

3:15 PM
4:45 PM
6:45 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 AM
12:30 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:30 PM

10:00 PM


