CENTRE FILM FESTIVAL FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE

DAY	SHUTTLE LEAVES WHITE BLDG	SHUTTLE ARRIVES @ ROWLAND	SHUTTLE LEAVES ROWLAND	SHUTTLE ARRIVES @ WHITE BLDG
FRIDAY	2:00 PM	2:30 PM	2:45 PM	3:15 PM
	3:30 PM	4:00 PM	4:15 PM	4:45 PM
	5:30 PM	6:00 PM	6:15 PM	6:45 PM
	7:00 PM	7:30 PM	9:30 PM	10:00 PM
SATURDAY	9:45 AM	10:15 AM	10:30 AM	11:00 AM
	11:15 AM	11:45 AM	12:00 PM	12:30 PM
	1:00 PM	1:30 PM	2:30PM	3:00 PM
	3:15 PM	3:45 PM	4:30 PM	5:00 PM
	6:00 PM	6:30 PM	7:00 PM	7:30 PM
	7:45 PM	8:15 PM	9:30 PM	10:00 PM

Free shuttle service provided by Fullington Trailways to take students and community members to the Rowland Theatre in Philipsburg

Departure: CATA stop at White Building Shortlidge Rd. University Park, PA 16802



Arrival: Rowland Theatre 127 N Front Street Philipsburg, PA 16866

Please arrive 15 minutes prior to all depatures to keep us on schedule